PART 1
GENERAL INFORMATION (Includes Safety and. First Aid)
PART 2
I. W. AND PROTECTION (Includes Connecting Blocks, Jacks
and Plugs)
PART 3.
TELEPHONE SETS (Includes Ringers, Dials, and Handsets)
PART 4

Connections
Section Issue Subject
518-112-415 22 - Type Key Telephone Units - DC Lamp
Resistance Circuit - Connections
518-112-419 34A Key Telephone Unit - Make - Busy Lamp and
Key Circuit for Central Office or PBX Lines - Connections
518-114-400 3 1A1 Key Telephone System - Power Supply Connections
to Key Telephone Units - Connection Data
518-114-402 3 1A1 Key Telephone System - Line Pickup, Holding,
Line and Busy Lamps, and Common Audible Signal
202A, B, C, 0; and 212A Key Telephone Units
Connections
ADD 518-114-403PT A 1A1 Key Telephone System - Central Office
518-114-403 3 or PBX Line Circuits and Common Equipment -
APP 1 518-114-403PT A 202C/D, 230AlB, 238A, 239A, 232A1B, 209A, 212A,
Key Telephone Units - Connections
518-114-411 3 1A1 Key Telephone System - Audible Signal Control
Interrupted Common Audible Signal Using 16A or 211A
Key Telephone Units - Connections
518-114-420PT A 1A1 Key Telephone System - Dial Selective Intercommuni-
cating Lines, Busy Lamps, and Audible Signal Using 207A,
207B, 207C, and 216A Key Telephone Units-
Connection Data
*ADD 518-215-110PT A Panels - 583 - and 584 - Types - Identification and
Installation
* 518-215-405 513 -,514 -, and 515 - Type Key Service Units
1A2 Key Telephone System - Connections and Maintenance
* 518-215-410 Panels - 583 - and 584 - Types - Connections and
Maintenance
* 518-215-420 1A2 Key Telephone System - 69 B,D, and G
Apparatus Mountings - Connections
*ADD 518-220-400PT A 400A. B, C, and 0 Type Key Telephone Units -
518-220-400 2 Identification, Installation, Connections, and
Maintenance
518-220-401 401A Key Telephone Unit - Identification, Installation,
Connections, and Maintenance
518-240-100 Key Service Units - 300, 301, 302, 310, and 311 Types -
Identification and Description
518-240-400 2 Key Service Units - 300, 301, and 302 Types-
Connections and Maintenance
518-240-401 2 Key Service Units - 310 - and 311 - Types-
Connections and Maintenance
Section Issue Subject
ADD 518-250-101 1 Key Service Units - 501 - and 502 - Types -
518-250-101 3 Identification and Installation
ADD 518-250-401 1 Key Service Units - 501 . and 502 - Types -
518-250-401 3 Connections and Maintenance
518-255-101 3 Key Service Units - 550 - and 551 - Types -
Identification and Installation
518-255-401 4 Key Service Units - 550 - and 551 - Types -
Connections and Maintenance
518·300-100 Centralized Key Telephone Installations
* .518-310-114 247B Key Telephone Unit - Identification,
Installation, and Maintenance
518-310-405 4 Station Line Concentrators - 235 - and
*APP 1 518-310-405PT B 236 - Type Key Telephone Units - Identification
and Connections
518-310-407 5 237A and B Key Telephone Units for Conferencing
PBX Lines - Identification, Connections, and
Operation
KTS
INSTALLATION
HANDBOOK
, .,
APRil 1971 ""
@
PacificTelephone ' ~~
FOREWORD
This handbook is intended to be used. along with the Station Installation Handbook. by
installation craftsmen in their daily job.
The handbook contains the following information:
PART 1
GENERAL (Power Plants. Adapters. Matrix Blocks. Connectors. Couplers.
Buzzers. Bells. and Dial Restrictions)
PART 2
TElEPHONE SETS (Subscriber Sets. Handsets. Amplifiers)
PART 3
STATION KEYS (Dialers. Call Diverter. Key Mountings. Speakerphones. Tele
phone Sets)
PART 4
KEY TElEPHONE UNITS (Answering Sets. Dial Intercom. Key Service Units.
Panels. DC lamps. Power Selection)
This material is prepared for Bell System purposes and is for the use of Bell
System employees only. Its distribution is in no sense a publication. Neither the
material nor any portion thereof is to be reproduced in any form by others without
the written permission of The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company.
PACIFIC TELEPHONE
KTS INSTALLATION HANDBOOK
TABLE OF CONTENTS
(Due to the extent of new and revised practices. the asterisk has been omitted.)
PART 1 GENERAL (Power Plants, Adapters, Matrix Blocks, Connectors,
Couplers, Buzzers, Bells, and Dial Restrictions)
Section

APP 1 512-210-103PT B Modified Cable and Cords
APP 2 512-210:103PT A PTS-45, L1 6051 Key Base
APP 1 512-220-100PT A 549 and 551 Type Keys
APP 1 512-230-100PT B Modified 59A Lamp Socket
512-230-100 8 Modular Keys, Lamp Sockets, and
Transmitters, KS-Type Connector
Equipped
512-230-101 8 Modular Keys, Lamp Sockets, and
Transmitters, Terminal Plug
Receptacle Equipped
512-534-400 5 2A Communications System
Business Interphone
512-700-100 2 4A Speakerphone System
512-710-400 2 4A Speakerphone with 211 PR and 2211 P
Telephone Sets
512-710-405 2 4A Speakerphone with 500S and 2500S
Telephone Sets
512-710-410 2 4A Speakerphone with 511- and 2511-
Type Telephone Sets
512-710-412 2 4A Speakerphone with 5580, 558F, and 25580
Telephone Sets
512-720-405 2 4A Speakerphone with 565- and 2565-
Type Telephone Sets
512-720-406 4A Speakerphone with 566MO Telephone
Set
512-730-400 2 4A Speakerphone with 630-, 631-, 632-,
634-,635-,2630-,2631-,2632-,2634-,
and 2635-Type Telephone Sets
512-730-450 2 4A Speakerphone with 660AI and 2660AI
Telephone Sets
Section Issue Subject
512-730-455 2 4A Speakerphone with 662- and 2662-
Type Telephone Sets
512-740-405 2 4A Speakerphone with 702B and 2702B
Telephone Sets
512-740-410 3 4A Speakerphone with 711B, 712B, 712BM,
2712B, and 2712BM Telephone Sets
512-740-470 2 4A Speakerphone with 830-, 831-, 2830-,
2831-Type Telephone Sets
512-740-471 4A Speakerphone with 832-, 833-, 2832-,
and 2883-Type Telephone Sets
512-740-480 2 4A Speakerphone with 851- and 2851-
Type Telephone Sets
KEY TELEPHONE UNITS (Answering Sets, Dial Intercom, Key Service
Units, Panels, Power Selection)
Section Issue Subject
ADD 514-155-200PT C Telephone Answering Set, KS 19245 LI
518-010-105 2 KTS Grounding and Protection
518-010-106 2 KTS Power Unit Selection
518-010-108 2 KTS Common Audible Signaling
ADD 518-114-905PT B Dial Selective Intercom Lines
Prepackaged Key Telephone Units
ADD 518-114-'905PT A
ADD 518-215-100PT B IA2 Key Telephone Systems
Identification and Arrangements
518-215.-100 5
ADD 518-215-400PT B IA2 Key Telephone Units 400 Series
ADD 518-215-400 1
518-215-400 2
APP 1 518-215-400PT A
518-215-405 5 513-,514-, and 515- Key Service Units
518-215-410 6 Panels, 583- and 584- Types
APP 1 518-215-410PT B
APP 2 518-215-410PT A
518-215-419 2 Panels, Modular, 620A, 641A, and 642A
550- and 551- Type Key Service Units
518-255-401 5
518-310-405 5 Line Concentrators, 235- and 236- Type
518-310-407 7 Add-O n Conferencing - RSEM L
Special Applications - RSE
237- Type Key Telephone Units
APP 1 518-310-470PT B